

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4201/2024
Raju @ Rajesh Pareek S/o Shri Ramgopal Pareek,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devanshu Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order
09/07/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that a FIR was registered in the year 2016, upon which a negative Final Report was filed after due investigation, and matter was closed. It is further submitted that after a delay of approximately 4 years, a re-investigation application was filed. Consequentially, the Court vide order dated 07.12.2023, issued notices.

Furthermore, it is submitted that with a bare perusal of the impugned FIR, it can be inferred that the instant dispute pertains to a civil jurisprudence.

Heard.

Issue notices.

On the directions of this Court, learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

Private respondents be served through both the process.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the case diary.

List the matter on 07.08.2024.



[CRLMP-4201/2024]

In the meantime, it is directed that no coercive/adverse action, shall be taken against the petitioner.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

Pooja/34