

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4201/2024

Raju @ Rajesh Pareek S/o Shri Ramgopal Pareek,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Devanshu Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP
		Mr. Parth Sharma for
		Mr. Sudhir Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

24/04/2026

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed by learned counsels for both the parties.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J